(e) Within ninety (90) days of its receipt of the notice required by this section, the 6 

commission shall hold a public hearing in the county in which the retirement 7 

is proposed to occur in order to receive public comments on the proposed 8 

activity. 9 

(f) Within one hundred thirty-five (135) days of receiving a utility's notice of a 10 

proposed retirement, but following the public hearing described in paragraph 11 

(e) of this subsection, the executive committee shall issue a final report 12 

containing written findings and recommendations concerning the proposed 13